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School speeches tomorrow!

Our school speech competition finalists have been found! Come and support them as they
deliver their speeches tomorrow (Friday) in the Hall at 11:30 am. The winners from Years 5-8 will
go on to represent our school at the cluster finals. Good luck!

The Cluster Speech Competition will be held at the Waikite Valley Hall on Tuesday, September a%éw %/MJ’
9th, from 9:30 am to 11:15 pm. We encourage all parents, feachers, and students fo come and
support our school's entrants. Parents will need to transport their children to t
Schedule: b

¢ 9:45 am: Year 5 Speeches (2-minute speeches) \ Z

¢ 10:05 am: Year 6 Speeches (3-minute speeches) yAr
10:30 am: Year 7 Speeches (3-4 minute speeches)

10:50 am: Year 8 Speeches (3-4 minute speeches)
11:15 am: Judges' decision

www.lakerere.school.nz

his event. Monday: 9.00am - 3.00pm
2 Tuesday:  9.00am - 3.00pm
Thursday: 9.00am -12.30pm
Friday: 9.00am - 3.00pm

Book Fair this week! We had a fabulous Book character dressup day to kick our boo r week WM m

off, ending with a good ole boogie down. It was great to see such a variety of costumes, and the
kids loved seeing our staff getting into it too :-)
Don't forget to come and check out the amazing books on display in Kakano (next to the 457
staffroom). The last day is tomorrow (Friday) and we'd love to see you there during these times: .

. 8:30 Gm - 9:00 am Fri 5 LRS Speeches

¢ 11:00am- 11:30 am Tue 9  Cluster Speeches

O ’. Wed 10 VetPlus Iamp vax etc
Board Meeting 7pm
Wed 17 Cluster Winter Sports
Fri19  Wear 4 Hydrocephalus
Term 3 Ends

October

Mon 6 Term 4 Starts
Fri10  Yummy Stickers due
Sat 11 Pet Day

_/ !
Cluster Winter sports is coming up on Wednesday 17" September. This will Fri 24 Group Day @ Reporoa
be held in Reporoa. We will be travelling over by bus, but will need parents Mon 27 Labour Day STAT

’ to help with assisting our teams. This involves walking around with the team T 28 e Al TeD
e @

ity

to each event and being on crowd control. Our teachers will be busy

running events. Buses will leave school at 9.00am and we will be returning g

¢ at 2.00pm. Our school lunches will be delivered to Reporoa. Please ensure ”

.“children have warm clothes and water bottles. Fri 7 LRS Athletics

< ¥Year 0-3 held at Reporoa Primary .
Year 4+ held at Reporoa College Thu 20 Cluster Athletics

Please contact Carla via office@lakerere.school.nz or leave a message on

07 3666 814 if you can help.

Parent help required
Pet day lamb VETPIlus offer Next Wednesday 10™ September 1pm .
} Cluster Winter Sports
We are very fortunate for the amazing, and very busy, VETPlus Pet Day

Reporoa staff who are offering to come to our school to vaccinate, LRS & Cluster Athletics
ring tails and castrate any Pet Day lambs or kids.
If you are interested in this, please let school know immediately via
email: office@lakerere.school.nz or leave a message on 3666 814.

Beyond Expectation

vet#plus ,’)

[lecopeliges,

Attendance - Our 2025 Target is: To improve attendance and engagement to 75% of students attending 90%
or higher.

We are currently sitting at 63% of students at 90% attendance or above. Last weeks results:

Rakau 87% attendance - the

Mahuri 92% attendance W “““"RI‘.

Tupu 91% attendance S ,’J ~

Excellent effort to those students and their whanau for ensuring your tamariki are attending school each day.
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Kia ora whanau, MAHUR'

What an exciting week we've had in Mahuri
class - especially on Tuesday when we
celebrated our school Book Fair by dressing
up as our favourite book characters!

Our classroom was filled with imagination and
colour as the tamariki proudly shared their
costumes and the stories behind them. We had
a beautiful mermaid, two cheeky Pikachu, a
brave lion, a fierce Viking, a playful kitten, and
magical characters like Anna, Elsa, and
Tinkerbell... just to name a few!

It was such a joy to see everyone embracing
the spirit of reading and storytelling. The
costumes were fantastic, and the smiles even
better! Thank you to all the whdnau who
helped bring the characters to life - we truly
appreciate your support. Ka mau te wehi,
Mahuril =N I

Ka kite ano,
\/\/hoeo Kgl|e

2 < & N ke S
CORNER
Reminder to get your orders in for our PTA
Calendar Art fundraiser. Artwork and samples

will be displayed in the office until the 18"
September. Come and check them out. Orders
and payments due - Thursday 18™ September.

@il Have your child's own art _

works

made into umque products' .

Treasured keepsakes

« Perfect Christmas presents for
friends and family

? Order as many items as you
jish from the same picture

It's time to
return those
sparkly clean

Pet Day
trophies.

use Mats
a 1@ PerCalendar |8 PerPack of 8 Cards
P Bl 20 rerdiany) :zo Per Mouse Mat

20 Per Sketch Pad

Kia ora, koutou, TUPU

What fun we had on Tuesday! It was great to
see so many children put effort into their
costumes for the Book Fair dress-up day. In
Tupu we had fun making up names for our
characters, and dancing in the costume
parade.

We are thinking deeper about book plots by
discussing the plans the characters make to
try to solve the problem in the story.

In maths we've been doing lots of counting
to 10, 20, and beyond, and thinking of
numbers that come before and after a given
number.

Kia pai to ra,

Tupu class.

What kind of shoes do frogs wear?
Open-toad sandals.

We've had a fantastic week! Whaea Julieanne
spent the day with us on Tuesday, teaching us
some cool new games and helping us create
the moon art now hanging on our walls. She
was also here for our fun dress-up day.

In literacy, we've been reading an article about
the art of Aute, also known as Tapa cloth. It's
made all over the Pacific, and we've learned

that Mdori once made it, too. We've been
focusing on suffixes and figuring out the
meaning of unusual words. Everyone is now
busy gathering facts from the article.
Maths has continued with our Super 36 and
exploring the nets of 3D shapes. We're finding
it's not as easy as it looks to create nets for
different shapes, but everyone is trying their
best!

Pet Day is Coming! - %M.

It's that exciting time of year again—Pet Day is just around
the corner! Children are already buzzing with enthusiasm as
theg prepare to choose and raise their special pets.

7' Our School Pet Day:
Saturday, 11th October
? Group Day:
Frldag 24th October @ Reporoa Primary

For those interested in raising a lamb or calf, please note
that these animals must be born between 20th July and
25th September 2025 to be eligible.

To help your child get started, check out the helpful Rearing
BooRlets available on our website:

- https://www.lakerere.school.nz/publications



https://www.lakerere.school.nz/publications
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Time to COLLECT Yummy apple stickers for our schools share of

The more we collect, the more gear we get! i

pruIT COMPANY

& BRING YOUR STICKERS TO SCHOOL!

i “cker

copecton Shest ~ - 4 We are collecting Yummy fruit
stickers so we can claim some

FREE sports gear for our schooll

The more stickers we collect, the
more sports gear we can get.

\

Please add your child's name and
their school house to each sheet.

On bags of . ) .

apples, cut out House points will be added in

and collect Term 4.

these labels Spare sheets are on our website,
and will need to be handed in to
the school office by the end of

Week one, Term 4 (10" October).

We'd love for local tamariki
and their whanau to be part of

—

LAST WEEKS CERTIFICATES WENT TO:

Laelah for knowing letter sounds and blending sounds in
words. Keeana for making a great start at school. Elsie
for perseverance during our P.E. session on Thursday. You

were so engaged! Stella for showing thoughtful self- ,

. . . o Children: $7.50
evaluation and improving your handwriting greatly. Jonty " s

for always being willing to help and show responsibility. Sl G g &5

Te Kohu for being a quiet, focussed on task worker. This will be a family-friendly ‘
afternoon out with more than §

it, so we're offering a $5
discount for school
communities. Ticket prices
after the discount are:
Adults: $15

just the main game. Local

AW, i youth groups will have the

o ej& &aam% chance to perform and play on
Each week we give out a house cup to the the field before the main

house that's in the lead. Students can earn
house points by following our school rules,
values, being on task and even when they
get caught being awesome. the tone for a fun, lively day. I
House Captains are; There'll also be food stalls, ss UFF TIGKETS_

Tarawera - Chase & Jonty
Kakaramea - Ryan & Taituha

game, giving children a

i iviti i | o
music, and activities to enjoy: 77ROTORUA ticketmaster 0 @JADE (€

Congratulations to our house winner for
last weeR...

Under S's Playgroup

Term 4! Ay
Tuesday mornings
@Rerewhakaaitu Domain

ok
**Caught being Awesome <
“Caught Being Awesome" awards are glven
out to students of Lakre RerewhaRaaitu
3chool at playtime. Students can gam thern;l
by pollowing our school values, being a goo
priend and Pollowing the school n'.lles. Tlrxeste
awards then go into either the senior or junior
bucket, then at Fridays assemblies all get read
ne from each drawn out as our
super star recipient.

Our Caught Being Awesome recipients are..

whanau awhina
plunket

For all babies and children ages 0-5 in the area - social time locally

You don't have to be enrolled with Plunket to join in. We bring toys.

out and o



EXCamp NZ Bookings Are OPEN!

Cet ready for the greatest School Holiday Camp of all time
— Edventure Camp NZ is back and bigger than ever!

QUANTUM

glass & tinting

“* Tuesday 30th Sept - Friday 3rd October
¢ Ngamuwahine Lodge, Tauranga

30+ years experience in the Glazing industry

At Quantum Glass and Tinting we specialize in tinting

$ $575 (OSCAR available)
on Residential & Commercial Properties. Servicing

%= Pickups from Auckland, Hamilton, and BOP (100 bus Bro)
Rotorua, and the Rotorua districts, rural areas

1 including Galatea, Murupara, Rerewhakaaitu, Reporoa,
Spaces avallable) Waikite & Atiamuri.

. X Industry Leading Materials v
Packed with action for 8-12yr olds: workm o oridne A AN
‘ ROCk Cllmblng | lellnlng | ngh ROPeS and if | can't do it, I'll help you find someone that
@ Laser Tag | Archery | Target Shooting £ cag
Bush Walks | Hut Building | Campfires.. and more! & IAN PHILPOT
Q, 027 353375949
Book now at www.edventure.co.nz 5 o
(VA

WWW.QUANTUMGLASSANDTINTING.CO.NZ
https: / /www.facebook.com /edventure.conz/

ENTURES:' 28 VOIIRIGHT

ELECTRICAL SPECIALISTS - INDUSTRIAL - COMMERCIAL - RURAL

;;nviﬂmynumm HOLIDAY PROGRAMMES
& i - Ateadn based ruvally in Revewhakaati
CAMP NZ 2025

/
= @ 575, (4 days, 3 nights) /
aElis . s /
_ X - "y

www.edventure.co.nz 021 0224 1576 mark@edventure.co.nz

All electrical maintenance & repairs
New Installations

Solar systems

Electrical Safety Inspection services
Control system automation

Heat Pump Installation

24/7 Breakdown Service
No Local KM’s charged

Reporoa Valley Cluster Speech & Presentation Competition
2025

The Cluster Speech Competition will be held in the Waikite Valley Hall on Tuesday %th September
from 9:30am - 11.15pm. Parents, teachers and children from each school community are welcome to
come and support their entrants. Children whe were in school competitions may also come along to
support the cluster finalists.

Timetable
Emtrart names will be drown out of a hak to decide the order of speakers.
All mmpsﬁinrs and SLppor‘f'e,r's arrive by S:30am, rEI:II:l}.' 1o start of :45am.

CALL MARTY 021 337962

9:48am
iﬁur_ﬁ_ﬁp_ﬂm:b.ﬁs 1 from each school (2 min speeches)
Waikite
Eroodlands
Reporoa
Lake Rerewhakoaitu
Galatea
10;05am
Year & Speeches: 1 from each school (3 min speeches)
- Waikite
Broodlands
Reporoa
Lake Rerewhakooitu
Galatea s w
10.30am . With our
Yeor 7 Speeches: 1 from each school (3 - 4 min speeches)
Waikite Skool LOOp
Lake Rerewhakaaitu a 1
Galatea pp
10.50am . Download today
Year B Speeches: | fram each school (3 - 4 min speeches) - tokeep upto
Waikite date with school
Lake Rerewhakonifu information.
Galaten

Apdience Choice votes collected.

11.15pm
Judges decision

Judges T.E.LC.
Judging Criteria

There will be a winner and runrer up in each category.

The prize will be a $30 beok voucher for 1= placing.

The prize will be a $20 beok voucher for Runrer-Up plecing.
Each child whe enters will receive a participation cerfificate.

Notices,
newsletters,

. absentee

notifications and
much more.

ple free download
h *Skool Loop’ & «




STICKER GOLLECTION SHEET

School Name

'L STICKER

Start here...

1

21

31

41

o1

61

71

81

91

12

Ask friends &

collect stickers

32

412

92

62

72

92

family to help you

3

13

23

33

Keep your apples
in the fridge so
they stay crunchy!

43

93

63

73

Apple skin has 5
times more
vitamins than the
flesh (so no peeling
that apple)!

83

93

4

14

24

34

44

54

The largest apple
ever picked,
weighed 1.36kg!

64

74

84

94

15

25

35

45

95

65

75

85

95

Ambrosia is one
our sweetest
apples,
Mmmbrosia... have
you tried one?

You're on your
way to some cool
sports gear

16

26

36

46

96

66

76

Yummy uses home
compostable
stickers.

86

96

17

27

37

47

Did you know
SweeTango
apples have the
loudest crunch!

o7

67

77

87

97

18

28

Apples are high in
Vitamin C &
Vitamin A

38

48

o8

68

78

98

19

29

39

419

99

69

An apple tree can
live for up to 100
years.

79

89

99

10

20

30

40

30

60

70

80

90

100

WOW! What a
great apple
muncher you are!

PAKhSAVE

PO Box 31 542, Milford, Auckland |

NEW WORLD

08002 YUMMY |

FOUR
SQUARE

help@yummyfruit.conz | yummyfruit.co.nz



REREWHAKAAITU

Automatic
External

Defibrillators

1.REREWHAKAAITUHALL
2.803ASHPITRD (T & HHAMILTON)

These machines can help to save lives and the St Johns
statistics show why we need an AED:

1. Each year mare than 2,000 New Zealanders will suffer a
cardiac arrest outside of hospital

2. For 72% of cardiac arrests a bystander will perform CPR

3. People may show no warnings or prior symptoms and 12%
survive to hospital discharge following a cardiac arrest

4. Use of an AED within 3-5 min of collapse can increase the
chance of survival by up to 44%

Tu te Ihiihi, Tu te Wanawana

Rotorua

Festivalor
Gardens

X%
v
s

ICH MODELS o
ART OF THE TEAM WH EN'S UP!
onszAﬁusESTﬂagi‘fgsg‘(gg‘o‘\s,@,{‘R °“‘L“'§m: DIFFER
GET-T06 . SUG HEY CA
OF WINE(ORTWO). ERSPECT!
_BRAINED IDEA AND P! o
YOUR MOST HARECERA:"ES N AND 6 AL

BECAUS!

WATCH AS IT CAT!
E"ERYN&G@N;SV BETH
ACTION. LA CH OTHER.

Lake Rerewhakaaitu School

Thanks to the below businesses for sponsoring our school app:

E

aocmilking®

""_ Property Brokers”

o
ﬂ

earth moving,

Miers Contraciars (1995) Ltd

Thompsgn Marine

If you would like to advertise on the Lake Rerewhakaaitu School
. aa, Skool Loop App please email Content@skoolloop.com
Bt el Todownload our app: In Google Play & App Store search
‘Skool Loop' & choose School onceinstalled.

Cl
E OF THE
i ERE FOR

IT'S TOTALLY FLEXIBLE
WHETHER YOU'RE A FULL-TIME
PARENT OR WORKING THE NINE

TO FIVE, ANYONE CAN GET
INVOLVED. IT'S LESS
COMMITMENT THAN YOU THINK,
AND YOU DON'T ALWAYS HAVE
TO ATTEND MEETINGS. SMALL
JOBS SUCH AS DESIGNING A
POSTER, DISTRIBUTING LETTERS

OR RUNNING A STALL KEEP
EVERYTHING RUNNING
SMOOTHLY.

contact:
ol pta@lakerere.school.nz



